Linear Shaft Motor www.Nipponpulse.com
S200D S200T S200Q
Continuous Force
1 18N  (4.05lbs) 28N  (6.29lbs) 38N (8.54lbs)
Continuous Current
1 0.6Arms 0.6Arms 0.6Arms
Peak Force
2 72N (16.2lbs) 112N (25.2lbs) 152N (34.2lbs)

Sensor 2
Sensor 3
How to Order (Available Options) No Connection
Motor Type Forcer Size Usable Stroke Options Options 400mm lead wire bare leads
S200 ▬          X      ▬                XX                ▬                  XX             ▬ XX
│ 100 - 2700 mm │ │
│ │ (Blank) Standard
D Double (2) windings    .61 │ FO Forcer Only Connector (Hall Effect Cable)
T Triple (3) windings      .64 │ SO Shaft Only None supplied
Q Quadruple (4) windings.74 │ XX
Two digit for
custom motor
ST Standard .  Tandem Forcer
WP Waterproof
HA Digital Hall Effect
CE CE type motor
S200T S200Q
14 14
36 36
130 166
No Yes
84 2009/4/7
SXA-001T-P0.6
40mm (1.57in)
XMP-03V
XMS-03V
Motor Type
Linear Shaft
Motor
UL 1330
24
Red
White
Green / Yellow
The bending radius of the motor cable should be 16.96mm or
more as suggested by the wire manufacturer.
UL 758
28
Orange / Red
Mechanical Specifications
   0 → 300 25mm (0.98in)
UL 2464
24
Orange
White
Gray
Gray / Red
Gray / Black
  701 → 1000 60mm (2.36in)
White / Red
Black
UL 1330
20
SXM-001T-P0.6
Forcer spacing distance
Pole (North-South) distance
Forcer spacing distance
The bending radius of the hall effect cable should be 27.6mm as
suggested by the wire manufacturer.
Motor Type
XMR-03V
Stroke
Stroke lengths up to 2700mm available. Please consult Nippon Pulse America for
more information.
Orange / Black
Forcer length
Flip forcers
Stroke
Stroke Shaft Support length (L2)
1001 → Max     60mm (2.36in)
The bending radius of the motor cable should be 26.4mm as
suggested by the wire manufacturer.
301 → 700